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C30 - 
Educational 
Ministry

Did this congregation have Christian education on-site

Was Christian education offered online

114 18

21 109

35 2 1

91 1 3

103 0 1

Run Date 9/18/23

Students

3,959Total number of students

765

C43 - Familiarity with effort to "activate each of us, so more people 
know the way of Jesus and discover community, justice and love."

C38 - This congregation displays a 
public statement of inclusion (in the 
bulletin, banner and/or website).

C39 - Website contains current information

4

1

3

44 0 2

24

No
Resp

Yes No

2 2

Did this congregation have vacation Bible school on-site

Was vacation Bible school offered online

Total number of students

58 23

1 63

52

69

C33 - As part of the worship service, 
this congregation provides written or 
verbal instructions to help visitors fully 
participate.

C34 - Someone in this 
congregation follows up with first-
time visitors within one week.

C35 - Visitors who worship in this 
congregation typically attend more 
than once.

C36 - In the past year, this 
congregation has discussed how to 
remain active in the local 
community.

C37 - In the past year, this 
congregation has implemented 
strategies for engaging new people.

Yes

No

119

2

No website

No response to any

8

12

12

5

Not at all

Slightly

43

3

Extremely

No response to any

Never

Less than once a 
month

39

0

112

1

3

Once a month

Several times a 
month

Every week

No response

4 4

6

79

629

14613 13

231714 38

2412 11

23178 39

5381 43

44127 32

2411 3

C42 - In the past year, online 
worship has been an effective way 
to engage new people in the life of 
this congregation.

No
responseUnsure

Definitely
true

Mostly
true

Somewhat
true

Hardly
true

Definitely
untrue

16

3

0

6

107

1

C41 - 
How often did this 
congregation offer 
online worship (live 
or posted)?

2022
2023 
(proj.)

Moderately 36

C40 - Social media profile contains current information

9

Yes

No

112

4

No social media profile

No response to any

8
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C31 Languages in which Liturgies are Regularly Conducted

Amharic

Anyuak

German

Oromo

Arabic

Portuguese

Hmong

Sign

Burmese

Indonesian

Spanish

Inupiat

Swahili

Cambodian

Japanese

Kiswahili

Tagalog

Cantonese

Korean

Taiwanese

Lao

Cherokee

Latvian

Creole

Maban

Telugu

Danish

Mandarin

Tigrinya

Swedish

English

Navajo

Finnish

Norwegian

Vietnamese

133

1

1

2

2

7

1

French

Nuer

Tamil

Dinka

Lakotah

Slovak

Batak

Haitian

Thai

Paiute

Estonian

Ukrainian

Hungarian

UrduCzech

C32 – Disability Assistance Provided

Wheelchair Accessibility

Braille Worship Materials

Assistive Hearing Devices

Mental Health Ministries

No Response to Any

Ministry with People with Developmental Disabilities

2

14

122

98

67

13

Specialized Faith Formation for Children or Adults (ADHD, autism, dyslexia, etc.) 1

Large Print Worship Materials

Sign Language Interpreters 7

1
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